# P \$40.00 778041

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JANE EZERSKY KASTAN		10/27/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNOWMAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	6130 Quinwood Lane N.	
Internal Address:	STE 3111	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77804164	JOBQUEST

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-3161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123394295

Email: gperleberg@mansfieldtanick.com

Correspondent Name: Gregorty B. Perleberg
Address Line 1: 220 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: 1700 U.S. Bank Plaza South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Perleberg
Signature:	/GREGORY B. PERLEBERG/
Date:	11/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0406 Total Attachments: 1

source=JOBQUEST 77804164 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0407

#### **EXHIBIT B**

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAMES

WHEREAS, JANE EZERSKY KASTAN ("Assignor"), an individual, is the owner of certain intellectual property, including the service mark "JobQuest," which is the subject mark of United States Patent and Trademark application Serial No. 77/804,164, and the goodwill associated with the foregoing, and the JOBQUESTONLINE.COM, JOBQUESTONLINE.NET, and JOBQUESTONLINE.ORG, Internet domain names registered with GoDaddy.com (collectively "Intellectual Property Assets"), which collectively comprise the entirety of Assignor's business as related to the "JobQuest" mark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement and Bill of Sale both dated October 27, 2010, Assignor has agreed to assign to SNOWMAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC ("Assignee") all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets as a successor to the business related to the Intellectual Property Assets of Assignor by Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties mutually agree that Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, assigns and designees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of this day of October, 2010.

**ASSIGNOR/SELLER:** 

JANE EZERSKY KASTAN

25 Claremont Avenue, Apt. 10B

New York, NY 10027

Date: 000.27,2010

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27711 day of October, 2010.

**Notary Public** 

OLIVER R. CHERNIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02CH5036523
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 23, 20,0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 11/12/2010**